
 

 

 

Department of  
Environment and Conservation 

Parks and 
Visitor Services 

Contact Information 

PARKS AND VISITOR SERVICES DIVISION 
  

Visitor and Regional  Tracy Shea (08) 9334 0362  
Services Coordinator Email – tracy.shea@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
GOLDFIELDS REGION………………… PVS Leader Kalgoorlie 

   Barry Hooper (08) 9021 2677   
Email – barry.hooper@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
KIMBERLEY REGION 

 
 Broome.................................. District Manager 
    Alan Byrne (08) 9192 1036 
    Email – alan.byrne@dec.wa.gov.au 
 
MIDWEST REGION…………………….. PVS Leader Geraldton 

   Sue Hancock  (08) 9921 5955   
Email  - sue.hancock@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
Moora District……………….. PVS Leader Jurien Bay 
   George Watson (08) 9652 1911   

Email – george.watson@dec.wa.gov.au 
 
Shark Bay District ………….. PVS Leader Denham 
   Brett Fitzgerald (08)9948 1208  

Email  - brett.fitzgerald@dec.wa.gov.au 
 
PILBARA REGION ……………………… PVS Leader Exmouth 

   Cliff Winfield(08) 9949 1676 
Email – cliff.winfield@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
SOUTH COAST REGION………………. PVS Leader 

    Martin Lloyd (08) 9842 4500   
Email – martin.lloyd@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
Albany Work Centre…………PVS Leader Albany 
   Luke Coney (08) 9842 4500   

Email – luke.coney@dec.wa.gov.au 
 
Esperance District.................PVS Leader Esperance 
   Geoff Young (08) 9083 2106   

Email – geoff.young@dec.wa.gov.au 
 
SOUTH WEST REGION………………… PVS Leader Bunbury 

   Peter Henderson - (08) 9725 5907 
Email – peter.henderson@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
Blackwood District…………. PVS Officer Kirup    Wellington District………….. PVS Leader Collie 
   David Lathwell  (08) 9731 6232     Leon Price - (08) 9735 1915 

Email – david.lathwell@dec.wa.gov.au    Email – leon.price@dec.wa.gov.au 
 

SWAN REGION………………………….. PVS Leader   
   Stev Slavin  (08) 9368 4399 

Email – stephen.slavin@dec.wa.gov.au 
 
Perth Hills District................. PVS Leader    Swan Coastal District……….PVS Leader 
   Rod Annear  (08) 9295 9100     Phil Smeeton -  (08) 9405 0700  

Email – rod.annear@dec.wa.gov.au    Email – phil.smeeton@dec.wa.gov.au 
 
WARREN REGION……………………….Regional Manager 

   Peter Keppel (08) 9771 7943   
Email – peter.keppel@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
Donnelly District …………….PVS Leader Pemberton   Frankland District ………….. PVS Leader Walpole 

David Meehan -  (08) 9776 1207    Alison Driscoll -  (08) 9840 1027  
Email – david.meehan@dec.wa.gov.au    Email – allison.driscoll@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
WHEATBELT REGION.......................... District Manager 

   Bruce Bone -  (08) 9881 9222   
Email – bruce.bone@dec.wa.gov.au 

 
 


